FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECO



102194323

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 67114
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anno Kaiser g AU6 1 2 2002	Name: Kraft Foods R & D, Inc.
8 12 10 2 TO ADEMARKS	Street Address:
8 10 DEMARKS	Unterbiberger Str. 15
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	No P.O. Box 83 05 50
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-81705 Munchen, Germany
☑ Assignment	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nar	me
Other	
Execution Date: June 28, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/125,743	}
Additional num	nbersattached? □ Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kathleen A. Ranney FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-34	O6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40 00 OH	OT USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kathleen A. Ranney 37,702 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature August 6, 2002 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:3
rutal number of pages including co	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I, ANNO KAISER, of Glonn, Germany; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS R&D INC., a Delaware corporation, of Unterbiberger Str. 15, P.O. Box 83 05 50, D-81705 München, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING ENDLESS ROLLS OF A RESILIENT FOODSTUFF

Application No. 10/125,743; filed on April 17, 2002; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0982

28.06.02	Auno least
Date	ANNO KAISER

Executed in my presence on this **W**. day of **the**, 2002 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment.

Clark Witness Signature

CLAIRE CHOU First Witness Name (printed or typed)

Second Witness Signature

A. riommher 7
Second Witness Name
(printed or typed)

RECORDED: 08/12/2002